9:30 am

9:40 am

10:00 am

10:25 am

10:50 am

11:10 am

11:30 am

New Jersey Clean Air Council
April 28, 2016 Public Hearing

The Clean Power Plan: Impact on New Jersey

Thomas Edison State University
111 West State Street
Trenton, NJ 08608
9:30 a.m.

AGENDA

Richard E. Opiekun, M.A., M.S., Ph.D., Chairman, Clean Air Council
Brief Introduction — Council Members

John Valeri Jr. Esq., Hearing Committee Chair
Eric Svenson Jr., Hearing Committee Vice-Chair
Introduction to Hearing Topic and Procedures

Welcome

John Giordano, Esq., Assistant Commissioner

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection
Air Quality, Energy and Sustainability

New Jersey Energy Master Plan Update
Richard S. Mroz, President
Board of Public Utilities

Keep Context in Mind in Clean Power Plan Compliance Planning
Ken Colburn, Principal
Regulatory Assistance Project

The Clean Power Plan: A Path Forward for New Jersey
Jackson Morris, Director
Natural Resources Defense Council

CPP: Opportunities and Tripwires
Steven Gabel, President
Gabel Associates

Clean Power Plan: Full Steam Ahead on Compliance
Pam Kiely, Senior Director
Environmental Defense Fund



11:50 am

12:10 pm

12:40 pm

1:00 pm

1:20 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 — 4:00 pm

The Clean Power Plan; Avoiding Emissions and Economic Leakage
Dave Forsyth, Regional Energy Manager
Gerdau Long Steel North America

LUNCH BREAK (30 minutes)

Starting Blocks: NJ Clean Power Plan State Implementation Plan As Vehicle for
Global Warming Response Act Compliance & the Promise of a Stronger Regional
Greenhouse Gas Initiative Program

Doug O’Malley, Director

Environment New Jersey

The Clean Power Plan and Emissions Reductions for Environmental Justice
Communities in New Jersey

Nicky Sheats, Esq., Ph.D., Director

John S. Watson Institute for Public Policy, Center for the Urban Environment,
Thomas Edison State University

Discussion
(Allocated time may change at Clean Air Council Chair’s discretion)

Clean Air Council Members & invited speakers will participate

General Public Comment Period
(Start time is subject to change at Clean Air Council Chair’s discretion)

Adjournment



