New Jersey Clean Air Council April 28, 2016 Public Hearing

The Clean Power Plan: Impact on New Jersey

Thomas Edison State University 111 West State Street Trenton, NJ 08608 9:30 a.m.

AGENDA

9:30 am	Richard E. Opiekun, M.A., M.S., Ph.D. , Chairman, Clean Air Council Brief Introduction – Council Members
	John Valeri Jr. Esq., Hearing Committee Chair Eric Svenson Jr., Hearing Committee Vice-Chair Introduction to Hearing Topic and Procedures
9:40 am	Welcome John Giordano, Esq., Assistant Commissioner New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Air Quality, Energy and Sustainability
10:00 am	<i>New Jersey Energy Master Plan Update</i> Richard S. Mroz, President Board of Public Utilities
10:25 am	Keep Context in Mind in Clean Power Plan Compliance Planning Ken Colburn, Principal Regulatory Assistance Project
10:50 am	The Clean Power Plan: A Path Forward for New Jersey Jackson Morris, Director Natural Resources Defense Council
11:10 am	CPP: Opportunities and Tripwires Steven Gabel, President Gabel Associates
11:30 am	<i>Clean Power Plan: Full Steam Ahead on Compliance</i> Pam Kiely , Senior Director Environmental Defense Fund

11:50 am	<i>The Clean Power Plan; Avoiding Emissions and Economic Leakage</i> Dave Forsyth , Regional Energy Manager Gerdau Long Steel North America
12:10 pm	LUNCH BREAK (30 minutes)
12:40 pm	Starting Blocks: NJ Clean Power Plan State Implementation Plan As Vehicle for Global Warming Response Act Compliance & the Promise of a Stronger Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative Program Doug O'Malley , Director Environment New Jersey
1:00 pm	The Clean Power Plan and Emissions Reductions for Environmental Justice Communities in New Jersey Nicky Sheats, Esq., Ph.D. , Director John S. Watson Institute for Public Policy, Center for the Urban Environment, Thomas Edison State University
1:20 pm	Discussion (Allocated time may change at Clean Air Council Chair's discretion) Clean Air Council Members & invited speakers will participate
2:00 pm	General Public Comment Period (Start time is subject to change at Clean Air Council Chair's discretion)
3:00 – 4:00 pm	Adjournment